NOTICE

Reserve Price Property

EMD

Amount

Rs.4.03.000/

Rs.40,300/-

Inspection Date & Time

05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM 15-02-2021 Time 11.00 AM 12.00 Noon

Bid Increase Date & of e-Auction

Time

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (See Rule 8 (1)) (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, 7th Floor, Paradise Complex, Sayajigunj Vadodara-390005 under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upor me under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 05-OCTOBER -2020 calling upon the borrows M/s Raideep Medicare prop. Smt. Indiraben H. Raiput, to repay the amoun mentioned in the notice being Rs. 22,17,946.75 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six and Seventy Five Paisa only) as on 05.10.2020 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (known- unknown) quarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred or me under Section 13(4) of the said [Act] read with Rule 8 of the said rules **on this 27th** day of Month of January of the year 2021.

The borrower, legal heirs (known-unknown), legal representatives (known unknown), guarantor and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with he property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 22,17,946.75 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six and Seventy Five Paisa only) as on 05.10.2020 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

## **Description of Equitable Mortgage of Immovable property**

All that part and parcel of immovable property - Shop No. 6, Kankavati Atrum, Opp. Reliance Petrol Pump, Refinery Road, Moje Undera, Vadodara, R.S. No. 317 admeasuring 29.64 sq. mtr. in the name of Smt. Archanaben H. Rajput Bounded as: East By: Shop No. 5, West By: Shop No. 7, North By Common Passage, South By: Margin Land,

Date: 27.01.2021 Authorized Officer. State Bank of India - SARB Vadodara Place: Vadodara

# Dangee

## **DANGEE DUMS LIMITED**

CIN: L55101GJ2010PLC061983 Regd. Off.: 4/A, Ketan Society Nr. Sardar Patel Colony, Naranpura Ahmedabad-380014 Phone No. +91 9512500570

Email: cs@dangeedums.com Website: www.dangeedums.com Pursuant to the provisions of section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013("the Act"), read with the Companies (Management and Administratio Rules) Rules, 2014(including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force and relevant provisions of SEBI(LODR) Regulations 2015 and other applicable laws and regulations if any, to the shareholders and the concerned entities/authorities that the Company has conducted the Postal Ballot(including e-voting), for passing resolution as set ou in Postal Ballot Notice dated December 19,2020.

The declaration of the result is based on the scrutinizer's report dated January 28, 2020

Sr No.	Resolution	Mode	Vote	es in	Total Votes Casted		e casted
			Favour	Against		% For	% Against
1	Special						
	Variation In Terms Of Objects Of The Issue	E- voting	6846571	0	6846571	100	0
	(IPO)	Postal Ballot	-	•		•	
		Total	6846571	0	6846571	100	0
2	Special						
	Adoption of new set of Articles Of Association	E- voting	6846571	0	6846571	100	0
	of the Company	Postal Ballot	-	•		•	-
		Total	6846571	0	6846571	100	0
3	Ordinary						
	Change in terms of appointment of Mr.	E- voting	6846569	2	6846571	99.99	0.01
	Nikul Jagdishchandra Patel, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company	Postal Ballot	-	•	•		-
		Total	6846569	2	6846571	99.99	0.01
4	Ordinary						
	To regularize Mr. Dhruv Ashokbhai Patel (DIN:	E- voting	6846569	2	6846571	99.99	0.01
	05270487) as Director (Non Executive Non Independent) of the Company	Postal Ballot	-		•	-	-
		Total	6846569	2	6846571	99.99	0.01
		Voting   6846571   0   6846571   100   0					

For, Dangee Dums Limited Place: Ahmedabad Khushhoo Parikh **Date: January 28, 2021** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, मेदिनीनगर

## तृतीय शुद्धि-पत्र

पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, मेदिनीनगर अन्तर्गत आमंत्रित ई-प्रोक्योरमेन्ट निविदा आमंत्रण सचना संख्या-DWSD/RPWS/Med-04/2020-21 (1<sup>st</sup> Call) (सतबरवा—बकोरिया ग्रामीण जलापूर्ति योजना) का द्वितीय शुद्धि–पत्र जो PR No. 239647 (Drinking Water and Sanitation) 20-21\*D द्वारा संशोधित तिथि प्रकाशित है। पुनः अपरिहार्य कारणों से निविदा की प्रोक्कलित राशि एवं अग्रधन की राशि निम्न प्रकार संशोधित किया जाता है :-

- 1	_		-	
	क्र0सं0	विवरण	पूर्व प्रकाशित राशि	संशोधित राशि
	1	प्राक्कलित राशि	2725.46 (सताईस करोड़ पच्चीस	2798.22 (सताईस करोड़ अन्ठानबे
		लगभग	लाख छियालीस हजार रूपये मात्र)	लाख बाईंस हजार रूपये मात्र)
		(लाख में)	,	,
	2	अग्रधन की राशि	27.26 (सताईस लाख छब्बीस हजार	27.99 (सताईस लाख निनान्बे हजार
		(लाख में)	रूपये मात्र)	रूपये मात्र)

यह शुद्धि-पत्र परिमाण विपत्र का भाग होगा एवं शेष तिथि पूर्ववत् रहेंगे। रहुन । कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, मेदिनीनगर PR 240340 (Drinking Water and Sanitation)20-21#D

## INEOS STYROLUTION

## **INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436

Registered Office: 5th Floor, OHM House - II, OHM Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat. Tel.: +91 (265) 2303201 Fax: +91 (265) 2303203 Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com | Website: www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

## NOTICE

In compliance with provisions of Regulation 47, read with Regulation 29, of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, February 10, 2021, to, inter alia, approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended on December 31, 2020.

The said notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com as well as on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

> By order of the Board For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Date: 29th January, 2021 Place: Vadodara

Abhijaat Sinha Head - Legal & Company Secretary

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd.(IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as

off date of Definant Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under							
Name of the Borrower(s)/	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)					
Guarantor (s) Mr. Awadhkishore Shukla, Mrs.Sandhya Awadhkishore Shukla (Prospect No. 843419)	20 - Jan - 21 Rs. 13,02,285.00/- (Thirteen Lakh Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five Rupees Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Shop No 3, 0, ad measuring 315 sq.feet, Shree Siddheshwar Hill, Tarsali By Pass, Vadodara, Gujarat,					
Mr. Suresh Chhaganbhai Gohel, Mrs.Champaben S Gohel (Prospect No. 867417)	(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety One	Bhidiya Plot, Opp Good Luck Hotel Road,					

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIF HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed agains the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers.

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IIFL HFL 303, 3rd Floor, Bhagwandas Chambers, Opp, Circuit House, R C Dutt Road, Vadodara, Pin Code-390007 and Ananddham Complex, 1st Floor, Shop No. 5, 6, 7, Bus Stand Road, Veraval - 362265/or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Vadodara and Veraval Date: 29.01.2021

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

## INTEGRA SWITCHGEAR LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 343 G.I.D.C.ESTATE, D LANE, MAKARPURA VADODARA, TEL No. 0265-2642984 FAX 0265-2644585 WEBSITE WWW.integraindia.com CIN: L29130G.I1992PI C018684 email id. Integra.pankajvora@gmail.com UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2020

I —	SNADDITED HIVANOIAE RESOLITS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED STATE DECEMBER 2020								
	(Rs in Lacs)	Quarter ended 31- Dec20 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sep20 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June-20 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31-Dec 20 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31-Dec 19 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 Mar.2020 [Audited]		
	1 Income from Operations								
۱۰.	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
I⊢∸	(b) Other Operation Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
II	Other Income	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.04		
	Total Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.04		
	Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.04		
IV   a)	Cost of Material consumed	_	_	_	_	_	_		
b)	Purchase of Stock in trade	_	_	_	_	_	_		
(c)	Manufacturing expenses	]	]	_			1.60		
(d)	Employee Benefit Expenses	0.40	0.35	0.28	1.03	0.73	0.43		
(e)	Finance cost	0.40	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.75	0.02		
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses Other expense	_	_	0.01	0.01	_	- 0.02		
( g)	(any item exceeding 10% of the Total Expenses Relating to continuing								
9/	operations To be shown separately)	2.18	2.85	1.30	6.33	5.98	7.71		
ΙV	Total Expenses	2.58	3.20	1.58	7.37	6.71	9.76		
V	Profit /(Loss) from Operation before Other Income, Interest and exceptional	(2.58)	(3.20)	(1.58)	(7.37)	(6.71)	(9.72)		
VI	Exceptional items	( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(" ",	( , , ,	, ,	("	, ,		
VII	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before Finace Costs and Exceptional								
	items items (3+4)	(2.58)	(3.20)	(1.58)	(7.37)	(6.71)	(9.72)		
VIII	1) Curent Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	2) Deffered Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
IX	Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(2.58)	(3.20)	(1.58)	(7.37)	(6.71)	(9.72)		
<u> </u>	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from discontinued operations								
<u>XI</u>	Tax expense of discontinued operations								
XII	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)								
XIII	Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (IX+XII)	(2.58)	(3.20)	(1.58)	(7.37)	(6.71)	(9.72)		
XIV	Other comprehensive income								
XV	Total comprehensive income						202.42		
XV	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10 per share)	288.16	288.16	288.16	288.16	288.16	288.16		
XVI	Earning per share (for continuing operation)	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.26)	(0.23)	(0.34)		
	a. Basic - Rs. b. Diluted - Rs.								
V//!!		(0.00)	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.34)		
XVII	arming per snare flor discontinued operation]  a. Basic - Rs.	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.26)	(0.23)	(0.34)		
	b. Diluted - Rs.								
V//!!	Earning per share [for discontinued & continuing operations]	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.05)	(0.26)	(0.23)	(0.34)		
^v'''	a. Basic - Rs.	(0.09)	(0.11)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.23)	(0.54)		
	b. Diluted - Rs.								
H	b. Dilutou 176.								

The above result as reviewed by the Audit committee, has been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 28-01-2021.

 2 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period regroup.
 3 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015(Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable. The company has adopted the Ind AS with the transition beginning from 1st April 2017.

4 Provisions for Taxes, Deferred tax implications, employee benefits, restatement, if any, are made at the end of the financial year.

FOR C. MUKHERJEE & CO. **Chartered Accountants** Firm Reg No.:002149S

(C.K. MUKHERJEE) Proprietor M. No. 050861 UDIN:21050861AAAAAA7842

Place: Vadodara Date: 28.01.2021

For Integra Switchgear Limited, SD/- Jagesh Doshi, Director

201- Gharonda Appt, Opp IG Marg, Vadodara.

MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Office:- Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd. Sadhana House, 2nd

Floor, 570, P.B. Marg Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India, Tel: +91 22 66523500 Fax: +91 22 24972741

Regional Office: - 82, 8th Floor, New York Tower - A, Near Thaltei Cross Road, Thaltei, Ahmedabad-380054 Branch Office:- MAHINDRA HOME FINANCE 1 FLOOR, SHOP NO. 19 TO 22, TIRUPATI SHOPPING CENTER, OPP. AROMA HIGH - TECH, DEESA HIGHWAY ROAD, PALANPUR -385001, Branch Office:- MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD. 101, EMPLRE STATE BULDING, UDHANA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395002, Branch Office: - MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD : 3rd Floor, Yogi Complex, Near Indira Circle,150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot-360001, **Branch Office:** MAHINDRA RURAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD: 301 & 302,7x The Business Hub, Above Sales India, College road, Bholav,

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION-CUM-SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Date & Amour

of 13(2)

Demand Notic

Rs.11,73,858.00

20.02.2020

which the particulars are furnished hereunder:-

Name of Borrowers/

Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers

Branch: Ahmedabad Borrower: NIRMAL BHARATBHAI

In exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (herein after referred to as "SARFAESI Act") and Rule 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "Rules") for the purpose of recovering the secured debts, the authorized officer of the secured creditor M/s Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "MRHFL") has decided to sell the secured asset (immoveable property), the possession of which had been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor under S. 13 (4) of SARFAESI Act, described herein below on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IT IS BASIS" and the public and all concerned including the concerned borrowers/mortgagors, their representatives, as the case may be are hereby informed that the secured asset listed below will be sold by e-Auctionthrough the Web Portal: https://DisposalHub.com fo

Date of

Description of

Property

SURVEY NO. 751,

PLOT NO. 27, SANDALWOOD

PATEL Address-Matawalu Faliyu Sayama ta Khambhat Dist Anand, Tarapur, Anand, Gujarat-388180 Co-Borrower: Nehalben NIRMALBHAI PATEL LAN: 471773/	(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight Only)		SANDALWOOD RESIDENCY,MORAJ TARAPUR, ANAND., ,ANAND, ,GUJARAT -388180	Rs.10,000/- ROAD,,	To 6 PM	12.00 Noc
XSEMAMD00390248 Branch: Palanpur Borrower: ANITABEN BABALUBHAI VAGHELA Address-75 GAURISADAN, NEAR RAILYWAY FATAK AT DEESA DIS BANASKANTHA, DEESA (M), PALANPUR-DEESA, GUJARAT-385535 Co-Borrower: BABLUBHAU HIRABHAI VAGHELA LAN: 448929/	27.07.2019 Rs.4,03,836.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only)	19.10.2020	RS NO 246 PAIKE 33 PLOT NO 75 RAJPUR AT DEESA DIS BANASKANTHA -358835	Rs.6,00,000/- Rs.40,300/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-202 Time 11.00 12.00 Noo
XSEMPAL00371725 Branch: Ahmedabad Borrower: BHADRESH RATILAL AUDICHYA Address-15 SHREE NAVPRAKASH CHS LITO OPP. AZAM SOCIETY VEJALPUR ROAD JIVRAJ PARK, AHMADABAD-380051 CO-Borrower: LAJJABEN BHADRESHBHAI AUDICHYA Gurantor:- PRATAP VIRSANGBHAI TUR Address:- M14 RATNAM FLATS NR VASNA MUNICIPAL GARDEN VASNA AHMADABAD -380007 LAN: 983870/ XSEMAMPO008133444	20.02.2020 Rs.1,47,151.00 (Rupees One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty One Only)	25.10.2020	FLAT NO 101, BLOCK,V, FIRST FLOOR, RS NO. 949/1,OLD SURVEY NO 949P1, AAGAM 99 RESIDENCY PHASE1, SACHANA, SANAND (M), VIRAM GA M, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT -382150	Rs.86.337.90/-		15-02-202 Time 11.00 12.00 Nooi
Branch: Ahmedabad Borrower: MEHULKUMAR PRAVINBHAI BAROT Address-VILLAGE-KHATRAJ,TALUKA	20.02.2020 Rs.8,85,162.00 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two Only)	21.10.2020	FLAT NO 940, SHREENATH RESIDENCY, NR. KHATRAJ CHOKDI, SURVEY NO 940, TPS, NO.01, F P NO 391, KHATRAJ, MEHMEDABAD, KHEDA, GUJARAT -388421	Rs.9,69,570/- Rs.96,957/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-202 Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: Surat Borrower: Nayankumar HASMUKHBHAI PARMAR Address-BLOCK NO-572, ADERS NAGAR -1, OPP. SCHOOL, SAYAN TAL.OLPAD, OLPAD, ANAND, GUJARAT -395006 Co-Borrower: BHAGVATIBEN NAYANKUMAR PARMAR, RAVI BANSHILAL CHANDEL LAN: 237233/ XSEMSUR00200998	20-02-2020 Rs.3,94,482.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two Only)	12-11-2020	FLAT NO.106,FIRST FLOOR, UMA RESIDENCY,SAYAN, OLPAD, SURAT, GUJARAT -	Rs.2,87,550/- Rs.28,755/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-202: Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: Surat Borrower: RAFIK RAGHU ANSARI Address-44/2,97,KHANPURA 2 ND FLOOR,MITHI KHADI NR SANJAY CIRCLE, SURAT, SURAT CITY, SURAT, GUJARAT -394210 CO-Borrower: NABISAPARVEEN RAFIK ANSARI GURANTOR: WAKIL MOJIM SHEKH LAN: 1216946/ XSEMSUR00953080	20-02-2020 Rs.10,56,096.00 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Ninety Only)	11-11-2020	PLOT NO.122, SN RESIDENCY,, HALDARU ROAD,, SURAT, SURAT CITY, SURAT- KAMREJ ,GUJARAT -394150	Rs.8,59,500/- Rs.85,950/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-202: Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: Surat Borrower: Devkisan Banshilal CHANDEL Address-PLOT NO.8,ROOM NO3, ASHANAGAR-1, OPP. BALAJI KIRNA STORE, B/H. HARI NAGAR UDHNA, SURAT, TANTITHAIYA, ANAND, GUJARAT -394210 Co-Borrower: SAROJBEN DEVKISHAN CHANDEL Gurantor:- HARDEV DALCHANDRA CHANDLE Address- PLOT NO.158, MAHADEV NAGAR, B/H HARI NAGAR-2, UDHNA, SURAT-394210 LAN: 515688/ XSEMSUR00430502	14-02-2020 Rs.9,44,136.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six Only)	11-11-2020	BLOCK NO.319, PLOT NO.26, MAHADEV VILLA, M O J E : TATITHAIYA,, TA. PALSANA, DIST. SURAT, SURAT, GUJARAT -394210	Rs.6,50,000/- Rs.65,000/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-202: Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: Rajkot Borrower: FIROJLIBHAI CHHOTUBHAI THOBHANI Address-101, CINEMA ROAD, GRAIN MARKET ROAD, GOVINDPRA, KALAVAD-15, KALAVAD, JAMNAGAR-360021 Co-Borrower: SHAHENAJ FIROJ THOBHANI LAN: 512671/ XSEMRAJ00429387	20-02-2020 Rs.9,58,986.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six Only)	22-12-2020	R S NO. 72/P, PLOT NO. 13 TO 19P, FLAT NO. 202, GALAXY TWING B, DIGVIJAY PARK, M O T A V A D A , LODHIKA, RAJKOT- 360021	Rs.1,24,560/-	19.02.2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	26.02.2021 Time 11.00 12.00 Noon
Branch: Rajkot Borrower:SHAHBUDIN CHHOTALAL THOBHANI Address-VILL: KALAVAD, TAL: KALAVAD, DIST: JAMNAGAR 360021 CO-BORTOWER: AMINBHAI SHAHBUDDINBHAI THOBHANI, ASHRAFBEN SHABUDDINBHAI THOBHANI, GULBANU CHHOTALAL THOBHANI, LAN: 513491/ XSEMRAJ00429091	20-02-2020 Rs.9,70,790.00 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Only)	22-12-2020	R S NO. 72/P, PLOT NO. 13 TO 19P, FLAT NO. 204, GALAXY TWINS TOWER, WING B, DIGVIJAY PARK, MOTA VADA, L O D H I K A, RAJKOT-360021	Rs.1,24,560/- Rs.10,000/-	19.02.2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	26.02.2021 Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: Rajkot  Borrower: NAVROJ  HAKIMBHAI CHANRNUYA  Address-PATEL FALI, MAIN  BAZAR,AT GRAIN MARKET  ROAD, TA KALAVAD, DIST  JAMNAGAR -360021  CO-BORTOWER: HAKIM  HUSAINBHAI CHARNIA,  SAMIRA NAVROJBHAI  CHARANIYA, RASIDABEN  HAKIMBHAI CHARANIYA  LAN: 513089/  XSEMRAJ00429467	20-02-2020 Rs.7,86,771.00 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only)	22-12-2020	R S NO. 72/P, PLOT NO. 13 TO 19P, FLAT NO. 206, GALAXY TWINS TOWER, WING B, DIGVIJAY PARK, MOTA VADA, LODHIKA, RAJKOT-360021	Rs.12,45,600/- Rs.1,24,560/- Rs.10,000/-	19.02.2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	26.02.2021 Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
Branch: BHARUCH Borrower: Kanahaiya Raaghunath Sharma Address-AT ABHILASHA NAGAR,TA JHAGADIA,DIST BHARUCH-393110 CO-Borrower: RADHADEVI KANHAIYA SHARMA Gurantor:- MISHAL ANJAN MEHTA Address:- A-293 NANDINI PARK SOCIETY,OPP HDFC BANK LINK ROAD,BHARUCH- 392001	10-10-2019 Rs.11,38,350.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only)	14-09-2020	SR NO.113 HOUSE NO.50, GREEN CITY, VILLAGE:- JITALI, ANKLESVAR BHARUCH-393001	Rs.75,000/- Rs.10,000/-	19.02.2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	26.02.2021 Time 11.00 12.00 Noor
LAN: 864663/ XSEMBAC00739527  Branch: Ahmedabad Borrower: NIRMAL BHARATBHAI PATEL Address-MATAWALU FALIYU SAYAMA TA KHAMBHAT DIST ANAND TARAPUR, ANAND, GUJARAT-388180 Co-Borrower: NEHALBEN NAVINBHAI PATEL LAN: 474183/ XSEMAMD00390264	20-02-2020 Rs.11,53,532.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two Only)	14-09-2020	SURVEY NO. 751, TENEMENT NO. 28, SANDALWOOD RESIDENCY, MORAJ ROAD, TARAPUR, ANAND, ANAND, GUJARAT -388180	Rs.4,27,000/- Rs.4,27,000/- Rs.10,000/-	05-02-2021 , 9.30 Am To 6 PM	15-02-2021 Time 11.00 12.00 Noor

www.mahindrahomefinance.com and on the e-Auction Portal: https://DisposalHub.com as wellas above branch office. 3.All the intending bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above in free of cost of their own to submit their bid as per the prescribed format along with EMD by way of Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS in favour of 'Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited' and KYC in a sealed envelope at the branch office mentioned herein above as well as upload online to participate in the e-Auction on the date and time aforesaid. For any enquiry the prospective bidders may contact Authorized Officer Mr. Harshil Vyas 9664708017, Mr. Anil Bal 9825010748 and Partner M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited, through csd@disposalhub.com Tel. No.: +91 124 4 233 933, Mobile No.: +91 93100 29933.

4.Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the Loan Agreement on the amount outstanding in the notice and incidental expenses, costs, etc., is due and payable till its realization.

5.The notice is hereby given to the Borrower and Guarantor, to remain present personally at the time of sale and they can bring

the intending buyers/purchasers for purchasing the immovable property as described herein above, as per the particulars of Terms 6.The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given 15/30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT)

**RULES, 2002** to pay the sum mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Ltd., in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped.

7. The immovable property will be sold to the highest tenderer. However, the undersigned reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter se bidding, if deemed necessary.

8. Company is not responsible for any liabilities upon the property which is not in the knowledge of the company. For further details, contact the Branch Manager, at the above mentioned Branch office address.

Place :- Gujrat Date:- 29.01.2021

Sd/- Authorised Officer Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited